# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GCI Capital Markets LLC, as Administrative Agent		08/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Marshall Retail Group, LLC	
Street Address:	5385 Wynn Road	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3206155	ALONG CAME A SPIDER
Registration Number:	3605268	BRATS
Registration Number:	3356061	CARINA
Registration Number:	3935639	LICK
Registration Number:	3938978	LICK WHAT COLOR IS YOUR TONGUE?
Registration Number:	3010993	MARSHALL · ROUSSO
Registration Number:	3013209	MARSHALL ROUSSO
Registration Number:	3040540	MISURA PER ME
Registration Number:	3509775	SATISFY MY SOLE
Registration Number:	2064742	WELCOME TO LAS VEGAS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street Address Line 4:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0354

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-127	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=MRG --Trademark Release#page1.tif source=MRG --Trademark Release#page2.tif source=MRG --Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0355

## TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 25, 2014, by GCI CAPTITAL MARKETS LLC, as administrative agent ("Grantee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, THE MARSHALL RETAIL GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), and Grantee are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 19, 2011 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meaning given to such terms in the Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and the other Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2011, at Reel 4644, Frame 0666; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademarks and other Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and other Trademark Collateral.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the other Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0356 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as administrative agent, as Grantee

By: GC Advisors LLC, its sole member

By:

Name: mare hobinson

Title: manusins Director

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date
Along Came a Spider	3,206,155	2/6/07
Brats (and color design)	3,605,268	4/14/09
Carina (stylized)	3,356,061	12/18/07
Lick	3,935,639	3/22/11
Lick What Color is Your Tongue? (stylized and/or with design)	3,938,978	3/29/11
Marshall Rousso (and design)	3,010,993	11/1/05
Marshall Rousso	3,013,209	11/8/05
Misura Per Me (and design)	3,040,540	1/10/06
Satisfy My Sole	3,509,775	9/30/08
Welcome to Las Vegas	2,064,742	5/27/97

# **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

None.

**RECORDED: 01/16/2015** 

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0358